
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/14/24 at
12:03:49 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Hawaii

11  Detailed records available

47,492  Last reported odometer reading

2019 DODGE GRAND
CARAVAN GT
VIN: 2C4RDGEG9KR647645
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/TQCNA086Zp3rYkuZgbgjf3-prryESgo-76Cuuew5ecxJLy13cIikyqdbAbC7XT-2Bqss7KRYnIxIICpwP6vv8C8X3v41e0BJHEPfLq7q_DBNyEYM0OjMylCIakJolQfmSbMPTV4VKc-JkOnW6y55vdS-K7Wi7HfrjZOCw837KCMfQwUfdJtjY0LWXIAWSBKwxvUl4NJ3HIaCqpCAK6lJKteArRmQ4iiS5dzYr1Rq7NTwrDrpIqbyL4pTr7TE-Gz8VGVCs71A2pFE1o8gknsdUkIR90PdxlJiV_qTsjeowdbSd7acp2veTgi4LleslJb7qvHYTIIL8yVpMSk9bIzotltw2UutaM0AnbcBOEBTql8NsVLQtrV5Pb2vYgP94jcVYnk.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Rental Vehicle
9,434 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/05/2019 10 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2019

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 5 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Hawaii

Estimated miles driven per year 9,434/yr

Last reported odometer reading 47,492

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/R7b4uogsKNXHqEKnvUw1hf3CBcOEIMKiDk5fLQ9inob86lyUynbh2WBYKCQVEYm2x5Ztk6hHQbqzVvBcJ73L0LeBcA4XFq1nhP8cOiOs8k50X4FRnbN9WcOUDpCahYSnmmLKfJVcin2pvUBZYUdizL4J4cBNQQ28mk_mKLiyYLwuNRLfCqdQdsHG25j92xdiSHVF83zzJwRtYIZdVu8wlav3KfzFO_k8SMPGwqkunjA4Yu4wz9ST6YdQISePC_aYmEc1Vy0jlChs45TwlTRYDascqPYYCZGqw68UDZQZ6Tw2PkLy0xHaLoe8BGnvWjRvbbwN3t_DV2MdDzTB_DZUNyfx-ECXzkE1nrdjnPdEziqPk1bzyO1_k2H8P4lwJk1vcHSPQhUAVg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/V0ov6_frXSRg-pwFgBMat6T8iq0L3l8Gu7wNS8mhs4TbIammwZapSplB5rl92e4xbARVBOImCCxhrXsJr2PlEitzK3XbcQmyjeRG5vIMtS32CRpwutCh6AK6ZcTBy7sNpf54eaGKogETlf3YmpwzcwxOgHjxiNf_ZxT3w7zw1p_S_alKOQ3QKdIYwr0HWSiqgFoU0JF1p9K9qpIh9Veg99UAziyR8IK2Qj-UrXH19hVVu0pPhN9oqmfCWpUd1InYJt40073n4EJQKcH7dVgGXFCZQcGsiTFKba7O9skVV7I60dFVqGqXWmfwPEC162C0xXNiV-GTgcToGWUDz0e4T6WQ4-cnS7K6294PpTs1oC1-HiP5LckhLRwttfoRhjhRrQQpB2Krzg.cfx


Title #LKH33419 First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/22/2020 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #LKH33419

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/19/2021 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #LKH33419

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/27/2021 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #LKH33419

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/24/2022 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #LKH33419

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/18/2022 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #LKH33419

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/18/2023 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #LKH33419

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/10/2023 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #LKH33419

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/15/2024 47,492 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

09/06/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/14/24 12:03:49 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



